RESOLUTION NO. 1310

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING DOWNTOWN PARKING RECOMMENDATIONS

WHEREAS, the City of Canby was asked to address parking concerns from business and property owners located within the downtown commercial district as Canby continues to grow; and

WHEREAS, on October 17, 2018 the City of Canby held a Downtown Parking Task Force meeting which identified options to relieve parking strain based on the 2012 Downtown Parking Study and the 2013 Parking Task Force meetings; and

WHEREAS, the Canby City Council heard the Parking Task Force recommendations at the February 20, 2019 work session and provided staff with direction to move forward with formal adoption of the parking plan.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Canby City Council that it is the official policy of the City of Canby to adopt the proposed downtown parking changes:

1. The City of Canby will begin random enforcement, implementation of a community engagement campaign, and installation of new, comprehensive signage within the downtown commercial district between the hours of 8:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m. Monday – Friday.

This Resolution shall take effect on March 20, 2019.

ADOPTED BY THE City of Canby Council on the 20th day of March 2019.

ATTES

Brian Hodson Mayor

Kimberly Scheafer, MMC City Recorder